E	SOX ASSIC						
	2				COVER SH atents Only)	ŒET	OIPE CIT
~			- 1	02569188			
				nts and Trademarks: al Document(s) or Copy Th	ereof.	. u S	OCT 0 5 5003 5
1	. Name of	Conveying	Party(ies) (As	signor(s)):			Ey LAST
1	. BOECI	ζ, Alexande	r		2.		TRADEMANT S
3	3.				4.		
5	5.				6.		
7	7.				8.		
P	Additional 1	Name(s) of (Conveying Part	y(ies) Attached? TYES	NO	1	
2	2. Party(ie	s) (Assionee	e(s)) Receiving	Interest:			
	Name:	·		land Ltd & Co KG 2	·		
Ā	Address:	Esche	nweg 11				
		D-158	27 Dahlewitz				
		GERN	ЛANY				
L	Addition	al Name(s)	& Address(es)	of Assignee(s) Attached?	YES 🛛 NO		
1	R. Nature (Of Conveys	nce (Documen	t):			
				ordation – multiple copies of same	Assignment signed by dif	fferent inventors is	one document)
A	Assignment	of:		⊠ Whole		Γ	Part Interest
	Original			☐ Facsimile	Photocopy		Change of Name
		Translation		☐ Security	- moreoupy	_	Merger
ī	Other:					_	o.go:
		n Date(s) on	the Conveyance	e: August 27, 2001			
			-	n if Filed Herewith:			
4	l Annlicat	tion No(s). (or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sh	eet(s) Attached?] YES ⊠ NO	
1000	A. Patent A	EXIST SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Matter No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item		Matter No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1
	09/942	(31-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	PERMANENTAL PROPERTY OF THE		1 B. Patent No.	iviauci no.	I I III VOIII II
		2,934	0160	HARPER BERTARI PER BANGAN PENGENANG PENGENANG PENGENANG PENGENANG PENGENANG PENGENANG PENGENANG PENGENANG PEN	I B. Patent No.	vialiei ino.	19.19 - Paristina of Albania de Maria d
5		2,934	0160	HAN SEE THE SEA SENIOR ARE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE SEA SEA SEA	I B. Patent No.	viauer (No.	
1 -		Address of	Party to Whom	Correspondence Involving			
	Documen	Address of nt Should be	Party to Whom	1.1. (1.1.) 24 年 年 年 年 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日	7. Number Invo		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	Document Timothy	Address of nt Should be J. Klima	Party to Whome Mailed:	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P	lved: Patents 0 = Tota	1
	Document Timothy Davidso 4501 No.	Address of nt Should be J. Klima n Berquist rth Fairfax I	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe	lved: Patents 0 = Totalee Enclosed: (a the second part of the second
	Document Timothy Davidso 4501 No.	Address of nt Should be J. Klima n Berquist	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P	lved: Patents 0 = Totalee Enclosed: (1
	Document Timothy Davidso 4501 No.	Address of nt Should be J. Klima n Berquist rth Fairfax I n, VA 22203	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40	al 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge
6	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No Arlington	Address of ant Should be J. Klima n Berquist arth Fairfax In, VA 22203	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920 3	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord	al 1 Code 581)
6	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No Arlington	Address of nt Should be J. Klima n Berquist rth Fairfax I n, VA 22203	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920 3	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord	al 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge
6003	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No. Arlington	Address of an Should be J. Klima an Berquist of the Fairfax In, VA 22203 Docket:	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920 3 2560-0160	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to Order No.: 2	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord	al 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge
6003	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No. Arlington	Address of an Should be J. Klima an Berquist of the Fairfax In, VA 22203 Docket:	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 920 3 2560-0160	Correspondence Involving	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to Order No.: 2	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord	al 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge
6003	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No. Arlingtor 5. Attorney ECOPER (10. Total no.	Address of ant Should be J. Klima an Berquist and Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 9203 2560-0160 PA2934 40.00 CP ges including that the second	Correspondence Involving son LLP nis cover sheet, attachments	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to Order No.: 2 and document: 2	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord 2560-0160	nl 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge unt No. 501860 under
6003	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No. Arlingtor 5. Attorney ECOUPER (10. Total management of the base o	Address of ant Should be J. Klima an Berquist and Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang Yang	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 9203 2560-0160 PA2934 40.00 IP ges including the sture. nowledge and be	Correspondence Involving son LLP nis cover sheet, attachments	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to Order No.: 2 and document: 2	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord 2560-0160	al 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge
6003	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No Arlingtor 5. Attorney ECOUPER (10. Total management of the base original of the base original of the base or the b	Address of ant Should be J. Klima an Berquist of the Fairfax In, VA 22203 Docket:	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 9203 2560-0160 PA2934 40.00 CP ges including the sture. nowledge and lent.	Correspondence Involving son LLP nis cover sheet, attachments	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to Order No.: 2 and document: 2	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40 is Missing or I Deposit Accord 2560-0160	nl 1 Code 581) nadequate, Charge unt No. 501860 under
6003	Documer Timothy Davidso 4501 No Arlingtor 5. Attorney ECOUPER (10. Total management of the base original of the base original of the base or the b	Address of ant Should be J. Klima an Berquist of Pairfax In, VA 22203 Docket:	Party to Whome Mailed: Klima & Jacks Drive, Suite 9203 2560-0160 PA2934 40.00 CP ges including the sture. nowledge and lent.	Correspondence Involving son LLP nis cover sheet, attachments	7. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 8. Amount of Fe Above Total: 9. If Above Fee Deficiency to Order No.: 2 and document: 2	lved: Patents 0 = Total ee Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$ 40 Is Missing or I Deposit Accord 2560-0160 ect and any attal	nadequate, Charge unt No. 501860 under

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty. Dkt. No.

2560-0160

The Law Offices of Timothy J. Klima One Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 330 Washington DC 20001

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1)	BOECK, Alexander	(2)	
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			X box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Rolls Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
NAME(S) OF	Eschenweg 11
ASSIGNEE(S)	D-15827 Dahlewitz
& ADDRESS(ES)	GERMANY

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF	Arrangement For The Cooling Of The Casing Of An Aircraft Gas Turbine
INVENTION	

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

X BOX(ES)	Α.	on even date herewith		
A, B and/or C	В.	On		
>	C.	in U.S. Appln. No.	filed on	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) The Law Offices of Timothy J. Klima of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

1) X blessel Mb	DATE SIGNED X 27. Aug 2001	WITNESS(ES) H. Mohnkopf
Name: Alexander BOECK		
2)		
Name:		
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0747